
Incident Num Arrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge

23ES006245 17 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J

22ES007044 17 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

23ES006208 18 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

23ES006183 18 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

23ES006180 14 Person under 16 years of age misrepresent age or procuring or possessing alcoholic bev; delinq 7 VSA 657(a) 90G

23ES006158 27 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ

23ES006114 14 Assault On A Law Enforcement Officer/Firefighter/EMS/Health Care Worker (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 1028(A)(1) 13B

23ES006114 14 Resisting Arrest 13 VSA 3017 90Z

23ES006114 14 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J

23ES006071 56 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

23ES006067 17 Excessive Speed 23 VSA 1097 90Z

23ES005965 39 Operation Without Consent - Aggravated 23 VSA 1094(B) 90Z

23ES005965 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

23ES005931 23 Unlawful Mischief (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3701(B) 290

23ES005931 24 Unlawful Mischief (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3701(B) 290

23ES005838 50 Disorderly Conduct By Phone Or Electronic Communication 13 VSA 1027 90C

23ES005818 Interference With Access To Emergency Services 13 VSA 1031 90Z

23ES005818 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1043 13A

23ES005817 78 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

23ES005810 34 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

23ES005792 29 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ

23ES005517 44 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

23ES005754 40 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

23ES005734 33 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

23ES005711

8/29/2023 18:09 JUVENILE

8/28/2023 18:46 JUVENILE
8/28/2023 19:29 Sartelle, Christopher, Jr 
8/27/2023 23:01 Jones, Sadie

8/27/2023 21:15 JUVENILE

8/27/2023 0:56 Meunier, Shelby C

8/25/2023 19:40 JUVENILE

8/25/2023 19:40 JUVENILE

8/25/2023 19:40 JUVENILE

8/24/2023 10:19 Lott, Leroy J

8/24/2023 14:30 JUVENILE

8/20/2023 3:00 Handy, Christopher L

8/20/2023 3:00  
8/18/2023 20:23 Hackett, Aaron M

8/18/2023 20:04 Demko, Theodore

8/22/2023 13:35 Donahue, Nicoal L

8/14/2023 19:40 
8/14/2023 19:40 
8/14/2023 18:38 Donaldson, Bruce A 
8/14/2023 14:00 Harris, Mary E

8/14/2023 1:30 Garrison, Damon T

8/3/2023 0:39 Harrison, Joshua T

8/12/2023 3:51 ONeil, Gregory E

8/11/2023 11:55 Gillespie, Anthony

8/19/2023 10:59 Boucher, Timothy M 34 Persons prohibited from possessing firearms 13 VSA 4017 520

23ES005695 8/10/2023 1:22 Unlawful Restraint - 1st Degree 13 VSA 2407 100

23ES005695 8/10/2023 1:22 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1043 13A

23ES005695 8/10/2023 1:22 Interference With Access To Emergency Services 13 VSA 1031 90Z

23ES005657 8/8/2023 17:48 Immich, Michael L 29 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B

23ES005657 8/8/2023 17:48 Immich, Michael L 29 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z

23ES005651 8/8/2023 14:28 Francis-Hayes, Dylan J 19 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

23ES005616 8/7/2023 0:26 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z

23ES005586 8/10/2023 16:00 Morgan, Nick 19 Criminal Threatening 13 VSA 1702 (B) 13C

23ES005517 8/3/2023 0:39 Harrison, Joshua T 44 Fugitive From Justice (Arrest Prior To Requisition) 13 VSA 4953 90Z

23ES005246 8/2/2023 19:00 Morgan, Nick 19 Eluding A Police Officer While Operating In Grossly Negligent Manner - Felony 23 VSA 1133(B)(2) 90Z

23ES005246 8/2/2023 19:00 Morgan, Nick 19 Negligent Operation 23 VSA 1091(A) 90Z

23ES005246 8/2/2023 19:00 Morgan, Nick 19 Excessive Speed 23 VSA 1097 90Z

23ES005476 8/1/2023 16:45 Posey, Logan Michael 20 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A

23ES005470 8/1/2023 10:47 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674

23ES005432 8/2/2023 0:00 Morrill, Shane M 36 Petit Larceny From A Motor Vehicle 13 VSA 2502 23F

23ES005432 8/2/2023 0:00 Morrill, Shane M 36 Unlawful Mischief (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3701(B) 290

23ES005432 8/2/2023 0:00 Morrill, Shane M 36 Possessing/Making Burglar'S Tools 13 VSA 1204 220



23ES005381 8/22/2023 15:20 Anderson, Mark S 60 Driving Under The Influence - Second And Subsequent Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D

23ES005377 8/4/2023 14:00 Sweetser, Larry M 30 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Travel, Curfew, Or Contact) 13 VSA 7559(F) 90Z

23ES004772 8/1/2023 0:00 Cisco, Charles R, Jr 59 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B




